DISCLAIMER: The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint. These figures have not been
verified for accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New
Jersey and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey
provides this information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or
implied, regarding accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any
particular purpose. The New Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation
or improper or illegal use of this information.



County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013405-2017 THERMAL ENERGY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 287 12 2017
Address: 1825 ATLANTIC AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,680,000.00 $4,680,000.00 $4,680,000.00 )
T Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,797,000.00 $4,797,000.00 $4,797,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,477,000.00 $9,477,000.00 $9,477,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,477,000.00 $9,477,000.00 $0.00
007385-2018 THERMAL ENERGY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 287 12 2018
Address: 1825 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,680,000.00 )
7 $4,680,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,797,000.00 $0.00 $4,797,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,477,000.00 $0.00 $9,477,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,477,000.00 $9,477,000.00 $0.00

4/10/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006121-2019 THERMAL ENERGY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 287 12 2019
Address: 1825 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,680,000.00
and $4,680,000.00 ’ 4,680, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,797,000.00 $0.00 $4,797,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,477,000.00 $0.00 $9,477,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,477,000.00 $9,477,000.00 $0.00
012322-2019 SHERWOOD AC LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 584 2 2019
Address: 1310 HURON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $0.00

4/10/2024




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012322-2019 SHERWOOD AC LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 584 3 2019
Address: 1300 MARINA BOULEVARD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $0.00
012322-2019 SHERWOOD AC LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 584 1 2019
Address: 1320 MARINA BOULEVARD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $0.00

4/10/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008373-2020 THERMAL ENERGY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 287 12 2020
Address: 1825 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,340,600.00
and $1,340,600.00 ’ $1,340, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,136,400.00 $0.00 $7,159,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,477,000.00 $0.00 $8,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,477,000.00 $8,500,000.00 ($977,000.00)
012087-2020 SHERWOOD AC LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 584 1 2020
Address: 1320 MARINA BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $0.00

4/10/2024




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012087-2020 SHERWOOD AC LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 584 2 2020
Address: 1310 HURON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $0.00
012087-2020 SHERWOOD AC LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 584 3 2020
Address: 1300 MARINA BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $0.00

4/10/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004550-2021 THERMAL ENERGY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 287 12 2021

Address: 1825 Atlantic Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,340,600.00
and $1,340,600.00 ’ $1,340, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,136,400.00 $0.00 $7,009,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,477,000.00 $0.00 $8,350,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,477,000.00 $8,350,000.00 ($1,127,000.00)
011874-2021 MCC 2533 LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 584 2 2021
Address: 1310 HURON AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 )
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011874-2021 MCC 2533 LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 584 3 2021

Address: 1300 MARINA BLVD.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: N

Land: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 .
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan )
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $0.00
011874-2021 MCC 2533 LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 584 1 2021
Address: 1320 MARINA BLVD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 )
! Jud t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005539-2022 THERMAL ENERGY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 287 12 2022
Address: 1825 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,340,600.00
and $1,340,600.00 ’ $1,340, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,136,400.00 $0.00 $6,909,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,477,000.00 $0.00 $8,250,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,477,000.00 $8,250,000.00 ($1,227,000.00)
009629-2022 SHERWOOD AC, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 584 1 2022
Address: 1320 MARINA BLVD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $0.00

4/10/2024




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009629-2022 SHERWOOD AC, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 584 2 2022
Address: 1310 HURON AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $0.00
009629-2022 SHERWOOD AC, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 584 3 2022
Address: 1300 MARINA BLVD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $0.00

4/10/2024




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007657-2023 SHERWOOD AC LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 584 2 2023
Address: 1310 HURON AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $453,300.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $453,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $623,700.00 $453,300.00 ($170,400.00)
007657-2023 SHERWOOD AC LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 584 3 2023
Address: 1300 MARINA BLVD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $453,300.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $453,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $623,700.00 $453,300.00 ($170,400.00)

4/10/2024




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007657-2023 SHERWOOD AC LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 584 1 2023
Address: 1320 MARINA BLVD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $453,300.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $623,700.00 $623,700.00 $453,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $623,700.00 $453,300.00 ($170,400.00)
000338-2024 MARIVETT DIAZ V ATLANTIC CITY 346 14 2022
Address: 2916 FAIRMOUNT AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/7/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 e . -
Jud t Type:  Complaint dismissed failure to pay filing fee
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. p pay g
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Atlantic City 12

4/10/2024




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Brigantine City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004150-2021 GLASER, BARRY L & BARBARA V BRIGANTINE 1804 1 2021
Address: 405 24TH STREET SO
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,000,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004151-2021 MARABLE, DENISE M & HART, JENNIFER V BRIGANTINE 7103 22 2021
Address: 546 W SHORE DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $503,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $609,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,113,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,113,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Brigantine City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003242-2022 GLASER, BARRY L & BARBARA V BRIGANTINE 1804 1 2022
Address: 405 24TH STREET SO
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,000,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003252-2022 MARABLE, DENISE M & HART, JENNIFER V BRIGANTINE 7103 22 2022
Address: 546 W SHORE DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $503,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $609,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,113,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,113,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Brigantine City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000925-2023 MARABLE, DENISE M & HART, JENNIFER V BRIGANTINE 7103 22 2023

Address: 546 W SHORE DR

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $503,700.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $609,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,113,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,113,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000572-2024 MARABLE, DENISE M & HART, JENNIFER V BRIGANTINE 7103 22 2024
Address: 546 W SHORE DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $503,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $609,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,113,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,113,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Brigantine City 6



County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007390-2018 AHIP NJ EGG HARBOR 3008 PROPERTIES V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 1702 99 2018
Address: 3008 ENGLISH CREEK AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/20/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,500,000.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $13,811,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $15,311,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,311,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007046-2019  AHIP NJ EGG HARBOR 3008 PROPERTIES V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 1702 99 2019
Address: 3008 ENGLISH CREEK AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/20/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,500,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $13,811,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $15,311,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,311,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

4/10/2024




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

to 3/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011818-2019 TILTON & FIRE ROAD ASSOCIATES V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 2304 1 2019
Address: 3121 Fire Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 )
o Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,400,000.00 $3,400,000.00 $2,700,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,400,000.00 $5,400,000.00 $4,700,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,400,000.00 $4,700,000.00 ($700,000.00)
004421-2020 TILTON & FIRE ROAD ASSOCIATES V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 2304 1 2020
Address: 3121 Fire Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,000,000.00 )
7 $2,000,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,400,000.00 $0.00 $2,300,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,400,000.00 $0.00 $4,300,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,400,000.00 $4,300,000.00 ($1,100,000.00)

4/10/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005159-2020 AHIP NJ EGG HARBOR 3008 PROPERTIES V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 1702 99 2020

Address: 3008 ENGLISH CREEK AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/20/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,500,000.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $13,811,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $15,311,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,311,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008559-2020 TLBU FOUNDATION INC. V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 4305 9 2020
Address: 8029 Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,807,800.00 )
7 $1,807,800.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,142,200.00 $0.00 $942,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,950,000.00 $0.00 $2,750,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,950,000.00 $2,750,000.00 ($200,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004176-2021 TLBU FOUNDATION INC. V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 4305 9 2021
Address: 8029 Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,807,800.00
and $1,807,800.00 ’ $1,807, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,142,200.00 $0.00 $942,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,950,000.00 $0.00 $2,750,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,950,000.00 $2,750,000.00 ($200,000.00)
005787-2021 TILTON & FIRE ROAD ASSOCIATES V TOWNSHIP OF EGG HARBOR 2304 1 2021
Address: 3121 FIRE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,000,000.00 )
7 $2,000,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,400,000.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,400,000.00 $0.00 $4,100,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,400,000.00 $4,100,000.00 ($1,300,000.00)




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007071-2021 AHIP NJ EGG HARBOR 3008 PROPERTIES V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 1702 99 2021
Address: 3008 ENGLISH CREEK AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/20/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,500,000.00
and $1,500,000.00 * #1,500, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,811,000.00 $0.00 $11,000,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $15,311,000.00 $0.00 $12,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,311,000.00 $12,500,000.00 ($2,811,000.00)
003245-2022 TILTON & FIRE ROAD ASSOCIATES V TOWNSHIP OF EGG HARBOR 2304 1 2022
Address: 3121 FIRE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,000,000.00 )
7 $2,000,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $2,600,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $4,600,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,000,000.00 $4,600,000.00 ($400,000.00)




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024 to 3/31/2024

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003345-2022 TLBU FOUNDATION INC. V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 4305 9
Address: 8029 Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,807,800.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,142,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,950,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year 2:
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,950,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004447-2022  AHIP NJ EGG HARBOR 3008 PROPERTIES V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 1702 99
Address: 3008 ENGLISH CREEK AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/20/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,500,000.00 )
7 $1,500,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,811,000.00 $0.00 $11,000,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $15,311,000.00 $0.00 $12,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year 2:
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,311,000.00 $12,500,000.00 ($2,811,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001871-2023 TILTON & FIRE ROAD ASSOCIATES V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 2304 1 2023

Address: 3123 Fire Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,000,000.00
and $2,000,000.00 ’ $2,000, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $2,700,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $4,700,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,000,000.00 $4,700,000.00 ($300,000.00)
002795-2023 TLBU FOUNDATION INC. V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 4305 9 2023
Address: 8029 Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,807,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,142,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,950,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,950,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004769-2023 AHIP NJ EGG HARBOR 3008 PROPERTIES V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 1702 99 2023
Address: 3008 ENGLISH CREEK AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/20/2024 Closes Case: Y
: 0.00 1,500,000.00 )
Land $1,500,000.00 * * Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,811,000.00 $0.00 $9,500,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $15,311,000.00 $0.00 $11,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,311,000.00 $11,000,000.00 ($4,311,000.00)

Total number of cases for Egg Harbor Township 15




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Galloway Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005692-2022 BOTCHU, SRINIVAS & D'CRUZ, BEVERLY V GALLOWAY 1167.01 33.13 2022
Address: 609 PARK PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $130,200.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,860,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,991,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,991,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000926-2023 BOTCHU, SRINIVAS & D'CRUZ, BEVERLY V GALLOWAY 1167.01 33.13 2023
Address: 609 PARK PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $130,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,860,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,991,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,991,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Galloway Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Alpine Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011661-2021 PASCARIU,BENU&LEILA V ALPINE 23 2 2021

Address: 63 RIO VISTA DRIVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,002,400.00 $2,003,400.00 $0.00 -
A Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,874,600.00 $1,874,600.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,877,000.00 $3,878,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,878,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001026-2022 PASCARIU,BENU&LEILA V ALPINE 23 2 2022
Address: 63 RIO VISTA DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,002,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,874,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,877,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,877,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Alpine Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001754-2023 PASCARIU,BENU&LEILA V ALPINE 23 2 2023
Address: 63 RIO VISTA DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,002,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,874,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,877,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,877,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Alpine Borough 3



Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Edgewater Bor

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010553-2016 66 KING AVENUE LLC V EDGEWATER BOR. 93 3 2016
Address: 114 RIVER ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 531,100.00 0.00
and $531,100.00 3L ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $531,100.00 $531,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $531,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
013156-2017 66 KING AVENUE LLC V EDGEWATER BOROUGH 93 3 2017
Address: 114 RIVER ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 531,100.00 0.00 ) )
an $531,100.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $531,100.00 $531,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $531,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Edgewater Bor

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013273-2018 66 KING AVENUE LLC V EDGEWATER BOROUGH 93 3 2018
Address: 114 River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 531,100.00 0.00
and $531,100.00 3L ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $531,100.00 $531,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $531,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
002701-2022 TONELLI, FRANCESCO&GIOVANNI SCAPPIN V EDGEWATER 14 1 C0759 2022
Address: 759 UNDERCLIFF AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/6/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $288,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,037,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,325,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,325,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005105-2022 THREE Y LLC V EDGEWATER BOROUGH 93 1 2022
Address: 163 Old River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $671,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $624,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,296,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,296,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
005105-2022 THREE Y LLC V EDGEWATER BOROUGH 93 2.01 2022
Address: 135 Old River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $165,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $165,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $165,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Edgewater Bor

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009736-2022 66 KING AVENUE LLC V EDGEWATER BOROUGH 93 3 2022
Address: 114 River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 684,200.00 0.00
and $684,200.00 $o84, ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $684,200.00 $684,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $684,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
002744-2023 TONELLI, FRANCESCO&GIOVANNI SCAPPIN V EDGEWATER 14 1 C0759 2023
Address: 759 UNDERCLIFF AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/6/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $293,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,067,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,360,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,360,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002847-2023 THREE Y LLC V EDGEWATER BOROUGH 93 2.01 2023
Address: 135 Old River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $165,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $165,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $165,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
002847-2023 THREE Y LLC V EDGEWATER BOROUGH 93 1 2023
Address: 163 Old River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $671,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $633,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,304,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,304,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Edgewater Bor

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005734-2023 WGI Edgewater Owner, LLC V Borough of Edgewater 99 1.18 2023
Address: 3 Pembroke Place -Marriott
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $7,020,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $22,060,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $29,080,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $29,080,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009113-2023 66 KING AVENUE LLC V EDGEWATER BOROUGH 93 3 2023
Address: 114 River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 684,200.00 0.00 . )
an $684,200.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $684,200.00 $684,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $684,200.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Edgewater Bor 10



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002480-2023 100 W Palisade LLC V Englewood 2303 5 2023
Address: 90 W Palisade Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/6/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,009,300.00
and $2,009,300.00 ’ $2,009, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,440,700.00 $0.00 $840,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,450,000.00 $0.00 $2,850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,450,000.00 $2,850,000.00 ($600,000.00)
Total number of cases for Englewood City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004431-2019 CHEN, CONG & ZHANG, TAO V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 130 20 2019

Address: 53 Center St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 750,000.00
and $750,000.00 ’ 5730, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,194,100.00 $0.00 $840,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,944,100.00 $0.00 $1,590,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,944,100.00 $1,590,000.00 ($354,100.00)
002103-2020 CHEN, CONG & ZHANG, TAO V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 130 20 2020
Address: 53 Center St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 750,000.00 )
7 $750,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,194,100.00 $0.00 $840,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,944,100.00 $0.00 $1,590,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,944,100.00 $1,590,000.00 ($354,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003744-2020 ALPS LLC NJ LTD CO V BOROUGH OF ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 130 24 2020
Address: 120 Sylvan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,536,000.00
and $4,536,000.00 ’ #4,536, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,464,000.00 $0.00 $2,670,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,000,000.00 $0.00 $7,206,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,000,000.00 $7,206,400.00 ($1,793,600.00)
004506-2020 LIGHTHOUSE E C LLC V BOROUGH OF ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 1202 2 2020
Address: 980 Sylvan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $3,000,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,948,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,948,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,948,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000540-2021  Alps LLC NJ Ltd Co V Borough of Englewood Cliffs 130 24 2021

Address: 120 Sylvan Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,536,000.00
and $4,536,000.00 ’ #4,536, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,464,000.00 $0.00 $3,299,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,000,000.00 $0.00 $7,835,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,000,000.00 $7,835,200.00 ($1,164,800.00)
000543-2021 Lighthouse E C LLC V Borough of Englewood Cliffs 1202 2 2021
Address: 980 Sylvan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $3,000,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,948,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,948,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,948,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001074-2021 CHEN, CONG & ZHANG, TAO V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 130 20 2021

Address: 53 Center Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 750,000.00
and $750,000.00 ’ 5730, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,194,100.00 $0.00 $840,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,944,100.00 $0.00 $1,590,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,944,100.00 $1,590,000.00 ($354,100.00)
000385-2022  Alps LLC NJ Ltd Co V Borough of Englewood Cliffs 130 24 2022
Address: 120 Sylvan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,536,000.00 .
7 $4,536,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,464,000.00 $0.00 $3,464,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,000,000.00 $0.00 $8,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,000,000.00 $8,000,000.00 ($1,000,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000386-2022 LIGHTHOUSE E C LLC V BOROUGH OF ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 1202 2 2022

Address: 980 Sylvan Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,000,000.00
and $3,000,000.00 ’ $3,000, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,948,800.00 $0.00 $4,400,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,948,800.00 $0.00 $7,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,948,800.00 $7,400,000.00 ($548,800.00)
001815-2022 CHANG, CHING I%REALTY INT V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 130 20 2022
Address: 53 Center Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $750,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,194,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,944,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,944,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001559-2023  ALPS LLC NJ LTD CO V BOROUGH OF ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 130 24 2023
Address: 120 Sylvan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,536,000.00
and $4,536,000.00 ’ #4,536, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,464,000.00 $0.00 $2,723,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,000,000.00 $0.00 $7,259,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,000,000.00 $7,259,200.00 ($1,740,800.00)
001562-2023 LIGHTHOUSE E C LLC V BOROUGH OF ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 1202 2 2023
Address: 980 Sylvan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,000,000.00 )
7 $3,000,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,948,800.00 $0.00 $4,400,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,948,800.00 $0.00 $7,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,948,800.00 $7,400,000.00 ($548,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001977-2023 CHEN, CONG V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 130 20 2023
Address: 53 Center Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $750,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,194,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,944,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,944,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Englewood Cliffs Borough 13



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003043-2022 OSTER, B & A, TAUBER, A. V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 802 4 2022

Address: 251 Broad Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 1,719,700.00
and $1,719,700.00 ’ $L719, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,010,500.00 $0.00 $1,530,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,730,200.00 $0.00 $3,250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,730,200.00 $3,250,000.00 ($480,200.00)
003043-2022 OSTER, B & A, TAUBER, A. V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 802 1 2022
Address: 281 Broad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $767,800.00 $0.00 $450,000.00 )
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $767,800.00 $0.00 $450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $767,800.00 $450,000.00 ($317,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003043-2022 OSTER, B & A, TAUBER, A. V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 802 3 2022

Address: 261 Broad Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 761,000.00
and $958,900.00 ’ s76L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $139,000.00 $0.00 $139,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,097,900.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,097,900.00 $900,000.00 ($197,900.00)
003043-2022 OSTER, B & A, TAUBER, A. V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 802 2 2022
Address: 271 Broad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 508,600.00 .
7 $508,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $526,500.00 $0.00 $141,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,035,100.00 $0.00 $650,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,035,100.00 $650,000.00 ($385,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004846-2023  Oster Fairview Properties, LLC V Fairview Boro 802 1 2023
Address: 281 Broad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/11/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $767,800.00 $0.00 $767,800.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $767,800.00 $0.00 $767,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $767,800.00 $767,800.00 $0.00
004846-2023  Oster Fairview Properties, LLC V Fairview Boro 802 4 2023
Address: 251 Broad Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 1,719,700.00 )
7 $1,719,700.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,123,600.00 $0.00 $2,123,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,843,300.00 $0.00 $3,843,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,843,300.00 $3,843,300.00 $0.00

4/10/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004846-2023  Oster Fairview Properties, LLC V Fairview Boro 802 3 2023
Address: 261 Broad Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 958,900.00 )
and $958,900.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $165,000.00 $0.00 $165,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,123,900.00 $0.00 $1,123,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,123,900.00 $1,123,900.00 $0.00
004846-2023  Oster Fairview Properties, LLC V Fairview Boro 802 2 2023
Address: 271 Broad Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 508,600.00 )
7 $508,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $562,800.00 $0.00 $562,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,071,400.00 $0.00 $1,071,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,071,400.00 $1,071,400.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Fairview Borough 2




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Garfield City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006038-2020 NEW BRIDGELAND WAREHOUSE LLC V GARFIELD CITY 6 1 2020
Address: 94 Hobart PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,498,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,498,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,498,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
006038-2020 NEW BRIDGELAND WAREHOUSE LLC V GARFIELD CITY 18 25 2020
Address: 174 Passaic St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $13,521,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $32,111,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $45,633,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $45,633,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Garfield City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005158-2021 New Bridgeland Warehouse LLC V Garfield City 6 1 2021
Address: 94 Hobart PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,498,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,498,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,498,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
005158-2021 New Bridgeland Warehouse LLC V Garfield City 18 25 2021
Address: 174 Passaic St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $13,521,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $32,111,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $45,633,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $45,633,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005308-2022 New Bridgeland Warehouse LLC V Garfield City 6 1 2022
Address: 94 Hobart PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,498,500.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,498,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,498,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
005308-2022 New Bridgeland Warehouse LLC V Garfield City 18 25 2022
Address: 174 Passaic St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $13,521,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $32,111,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $45,633,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $45,633,200.00 $0.00 s0.00

4/10/2024




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Garfield City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003474-2023 New Bridgeland Warehouse LLC V Garfield City 6 1 2023
Address: 94 Hobart PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,498,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,498,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,498,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
003474-2023 New Bridgeland Warehouse LLC V Garfield City 18 25 2023
Address: 174 Passaic St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $13,521,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $32,111,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $45,633,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $45,633,200.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Garfield City 4

4/10/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009619-2020 390 PROSPECT-HACK V HACKENSACK CITY 445 11 2020

Address: 390 PROSPECT AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,040,000.00
and $2,040,000.00 ’ $2,040, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,418,600.00 $0.00 $5,418,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,458,600.00 $0.00 $7,458,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,458,600.00 $7,458,600.00 $0.00
013245-2020 SONG, BYUNG V HACKENSACK CITY 420 14 2020
Address: 108 ANDERSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/27/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $242,600.00 $242,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $542,600.00 $542,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $542,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004635-2021 390 PROSPECT-HACK V HACKENSACK CITY 445 11 2021

Address: 390 PROSPECT AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,040,000.00
and $2,040,000.00 ’ $2,040, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,418,600.00 $0.00 $5,418,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,458,600.00 $0.00 $7,458,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,458,600.00 $7,458,600.00 $0.00
007297-2021 478 ESSEX ASSOC LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 246 4 2021
Address: 478 Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $219,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,272,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,492,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,492,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012147-2021 SONG, BYUNG C. & JUNG J. V HACKENSACK CITY 420 10 2021

Address: 96 ANDERSON ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/27/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $296,800.00 $296,800.00 $0.00 | 21 yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $596,800.00 $596,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $596,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
012148-2021 SONG, BYUNG V HACKENSACK CITY 420 14 2021
Address: 108 ANDERSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/27/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $242,600.00 $242,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $542,600.00 $542,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $542,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003468-2022  CHICK-FIL-A, INC. V HACKENSACK CITY 504.01 5.02 2022
Address: 41 Route 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/27/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,050,400.00
and $3,050,400.00 ’ $3,050, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,413,100.00 $0.00 $3,413,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,463,500.00 $0.00 $6,463,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,463,500.00 $6,463,500.00 $0.00
004579-2022 390 PROSPECT-HACK V HACKENSACK CITY 445 11 2022
Address: 390 PROSPECT AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,040,000.00 )
7 $2,040,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,754,200.00 $0.00 $6,560,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,794,200.00 $0.00 $8,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,794,200.00 $8,600,000.00 ($1,194,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004835-2022 L & C HOLDING COMPANY, L.P. V HACKENSACK 215 2 2022

Address: 80 Atlantic St.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 508,000.00
and $508,000.00 ’ $08, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,450,300.00 $0.00 $1,102,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,958,300.00 $0.00 $1,610,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,958,300.00 $1,610,000.00 ($348,300.00)
007153-2022 101 PROSPECT APARTMENT CORP. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 240.01 8 2022
Address: 101 Prospect Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $4,600,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $13,197,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $17,797,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $17,797,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007187-2022 44 ELIZABETH STREET LLC NJ V HACKENSACK 46.03 7 2022
Address: 44 ELIZABETH ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $337,300.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $711,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,048,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,048,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
007245-2022 478 ESSEX ASSOC LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 246 4 2022
Address: 478 Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $242,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,836,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,079,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,079,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007371-2022 45 LINDEN LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 428 27 2022
Address: 45-47 Linden St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 375,000.00
and $375,000.00 ’ 375, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,575,700.00 $0.00 $1,575,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,950,700.00 $0.00 $1,950,700.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,950,700.00 $1,950,700.00 $0.00
009766-2022 CRAWFORD ROOSEVELT, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 528 5 2022
Address: 58 Voorhis Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $235,100.00 $235,100.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $564,500.00 $564,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $799,600.00 $799,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $799,600.00 $0.00 s0.00

4/10/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009951-2022 206 LEE PLACE LLC V HACKENSACK 229 1 2022
Address: 206 Lee Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/27/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $735,000.00 $735,000.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $179,600.00 $179,600.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $914,600.00 $914,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $914,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010312-2022 204 RUSSELL LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 228 3 2022
Address: 204 RUSSEL PL.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $315,000.00 $315,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $506,700.00 $506,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $821,700.00 $821,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $821,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010314-2022 ANANIA, MARIE V HACKENSACK CITY 49 26.04 2022

Address: 151 SO STATE ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $470,300.00 $470,300.00 $470,300.00 i
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $470,500.00 $470,500.00 $279,700.00 | 0 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $940,800.00 $940,800.00 $750,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $940,800.00 $750,000.00 ($190,800.00)
010321-2022 CARROLL-NET PROPERTIES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 569 22 2022
Address: 905 MAIN ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $235,000.00 $235,000.00 $235,000.00 .
’ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $521,800.00 $521,800.00 $415,000.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $756,800.00 $756,800.00 $650,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $756,800.00 $650,000.00 ($106,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024

Municipality: Hackensack City

4/10/2024

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010322-2022 CENICOLA, SPERANZA V HACKENSACK CITY 67 7.01 2022
Address: 38 BROADWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $153,000.00 $153,000.00 $153,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: §734,700.00 $734,700.00 $622,000.00 | 7 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $887,700.00 $887,700.00 $775,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $887,700.00 $775,000.00 ($112,700.00)
010374-2022 SONG, BYUNG C & JUNG J V HACKENSACK 420 8 2022
Address: 90 ANDERSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/27/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $495,000.00 $495,000.00 $495,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $274,500.00 $274,500.00 $155,000.00 | e TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $769,500.00 $769,500.00 $650,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $769,500.00 $650,000.00 ($119,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010375-2022 SONG, BYUNG C. & JUNG J. V HACKENSACK CITY 420 10 2022

Address: 96 ANDERSON ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/27/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $414,300.00 $414,300.00 $260,000.00 | 2 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $789,300.00 $789,300.00 $635,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $789,300.00 $635,000.00 ($154,300.00)
010376-2022 SONG, BYUNG V HACKENSACK CITY 420 14 2022
Address: 108 ANDERSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/27/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $359,200.00 $359,200.00 $245,000.00 | 0 WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $734,200.00 $734,200.00 $620,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $734,200.00 $620,000.00 ($1.14,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010382-2022 KIM & LEE PROPERTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 220 12 2022
Address: 142 MYER ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $672,300.00 $672,300.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $912,300.00 $912,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $912,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
010488-2022 MCMANUS SHAMROCK LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 428 28 2022
Address: 43 Linden St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $352,500.00 $352,500.00 $352,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $326,000.00 $326,000.00 $276,000.00 | T WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $678,500.00 $678,500.00 $628,500.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $678,500.00 $628,500.00 ($50,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002822-2023 390 PROSPECT-HACK V HACKENSACK CITY 445 11 2023
Address: 390 PROSPECT AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,040,000.00
and $2,040,000.00 ’ $2,040, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,160,000.00 $0.00 $6,710,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,200,000.00 $0.00 $8,750,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,200,000.00 $8,750,000.00 ($1,450,000.00)
003541-2023 185 S. NEWMAN STREET LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 90 43 2023
Address: 185 S Newman Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 554,200.00 )
7 $604,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,501,500.00 $0.00 $1,373,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,105,700.00 $0.00 $1,928,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,105,700.00 $1,928,000.00 ($177,700.00)

4/10/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003570-2023 CHICK-FIL-A, INC. V HACKENSACK CITY 504.01 5.02 2023
Address: 41 Route 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/27/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,050,400.00
and $3,050,400.00 ’ $3,050, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,413,100.00 $0.00 $3,113,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,463,500.00 $0.00 $6,163,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,463,500.00 $6,163,500.00 ($300,000.00)
005002-2023 44 ELIZABETH STREET LLC NJ V HACKENSACK 46.03 7 2023
Address: 44 ELIZABETH ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 337,300.00 )
7 $337,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $809,300.00 $0.00 $612,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,146,600.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,146,600.00 $950,000.00 ($196,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006681-2023 101 PROSPECT APARTMENT CORP. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 240.01 8 2023

Address: 101 Prospect Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $4,600,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $13,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $18,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $18,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006794-2023 TANDEM MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 100.01 12.01 2023
Address: 55 SO Newman St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/27/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 551,400.00 .
7 $551,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $509,600.00 $0.00 $421,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,061,000.00 $0.00 $973,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,061,000.00 $973,000.00 ($88,000.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006881-2023 478 ESSEX ASSOC LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 246 4 2023
Address: 478 Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $250,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,987,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,237,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,237,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
007015-2023 L & C HOLDING COMPANY, L.P. V HACKENSACK CITY 215 2 2023
Address: 80 ATLANTIC STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 508,000.00 )
7 $508,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,632,900.00 $0.00 $1,292,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,140,900.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,140,900.00 $1,800,000.00 ($340,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007110-2023 SOUTH STATE 149 LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 49 26.04 2023

Address: 151 SO STATE ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 470,300.00
and $470,300.00 ’ 470, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $558,300.00 $0.00 $294,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,028,600.00 $0.00 $765,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,028,600.00 $765,000.00 ($263,600.00)
007129-2023 206 LEE PLACE LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 229 1 2023
Address: 206 Lee Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/27/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 635,000.00 .
7 $735,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $267,400.00 $0.00 $65,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,002,400.00 $0.00 $700,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,002,400.00 $700,000.00 ($302,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007172-2023 165 STATE STREET, LLP V HACKENSACK CITY 216 20 2023
Address: 165 STATE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $585,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $952,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,537,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,537,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009208-2023 CRAWFORD ROOSEVELT, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 528 5 2023
Address: 58 Voorhis Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $235,100.00 $235,100.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $601,400.00 $601,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $836,500.00 $836,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $836,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009369-2023 SONG, BYUNG C & JUNG J V HACKENSACK 420 6 2023

Address: 86 ANDERSON ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/27/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $577,500.00 $577,500.00 $325,500.00 .
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Improvement: $147,500.00 $147,500.00 $174,500.00 | oo WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $725,000.00 $725,000.00 $500,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $725,000.00 $500,000.00 ($225,000.00)
009370-2023 SONG, BYUNG C & JUNG J V HACKENSACK 420 8 2023
Address: 90 ANDERSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/27/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $495,000.00 $495,000.00 $495,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $310,000.00 $310,000.00 $134,000.00 | e VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $805,000.00 $805,000.00 $629,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $805,000.00 $629,000.00 ($176,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009371-2023 SONG, BYUNG C. & JUNG J. V HACKENSACK 420 10 2023

Address: 96 ANDERSON ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/27/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00 ,
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Improvement: $487,900.00 $487,900.00 $260,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $862,900.00 $862,900.00 $635,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $862,900.00 $635,000.00 ($227,900.00)
009372-2023 SONG, BYUNG V HACKENSACK 420 14 2023
Address: 108 ANDERSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/27/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $393,100.00 $393,100.00 $245,000.00 | e VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $768,100.00 $768,100.00 $620,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $768,100.00 $620,000.00 ($148,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009578-2023 HAPPY CHILDREN LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 241 3 2023

Address: 134 SUMMIT AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $222,400.00 $222,400.00 $222,400.00 .
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Improvement: $661,000.00 $572,600.00 $477,600.00 v yp 9 I
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $883,400.00 $795,000.00 $700,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $795,000.00 $700,000.00 ($95,000.00)
009582-2023 CARROLL-NET PROPERTIES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 569 22 2023
Address: 905 MAIN ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $235,000.00 $235,000.00 $235,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: §556,700.00 $556,700.00 $415,000.00 | e VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $791,700.00 $791,700.00 $650,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $791,700.00 $650,000.00 ($141,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009584-2023 45 LINDEN LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 428 27 2023

Address: 45-47 LINDEN ST.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/28/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $1,724,800.00 $1,724,800.00 $1,475,000.00 | 0 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,099,800.00 $2,099,800.00 $1,850,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,099,800.00 $1,850,000.00 ($249,800.00)
009585-2023  YES-CASA HOME REAL ESTATE LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 532.01 14.02 2023
Address: 51 MADISON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $137,800.00 $137,800.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $151,000.00 $151,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $288,800.00 $288,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $288,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009586-2023 RIDGE BERGEN PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 531.02 10 2023

Address: 216 JOHNSON AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $192,400.00 $192,400.00 $192,400.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $110,800.00 $110,800.00 $77,600.00 v P ‘ ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $303,200.00 $303,200.00 $270,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $303,200.00 $270,000.00 ($33,200.00)
001579-2024 AVALON HACKENSACK LLC DL V HACKENSACK 504.02 13.02 2024
Address: 414 Hackensack Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 11,300,000.00 )
7 $11,300,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $50,200,000.00 $0.00 $43,048,600.00
Exemption: $1,348,600.00 $0.00 $1,348,600.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $60,151,400.00 $0.00 $53,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,151,400.00 $53,000,000.00 ($7,151,400.00)

Total number of cases for Hackensack City 46



County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor

to 3/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006836-2023 BOGOTA SAVINGS BANK, A NJ BANKING CORPORATION V BOROUGH OF + 24 72 2023
Address: 181 BOULEVARD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 255,700.00
and $255,700.00 ’ $25, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,048,100.00 $0.00 $2,048,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,303,800.00 $0.00 $2,303,800.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,303,800.00 $2,303,800.00 $0.00
006836-2023 BOGOTA SAVINGS BANK, A NJ BANKING CORPORATION V BOROUGH OF + 24 69 2023
Address: 177 BOULEVARD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 124,000.00 )
7 $124,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,700.00 $0.00 $13,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $137,700.00 $0.00 $137,700.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $137,700.00 $137,700.00 $0.00

4/10/2024




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor

to 3/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006836-2023 BOGOTA SAVINGS BANK, A NJ BANKING CORPORATION V BOROUGH OF + 24 66 2023
Address: 162 WALTER AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 222,900.00
and $222,500.00 ’ $222, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $21,900.00 $0.00 $21,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $244,800.00 $0.00 $244,800.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $244,800.00 $244,800.00 $0.00
006836-2023 BOGOTA SAVINGS BANK, A NJ BANKING CORPORATION V BOROUGH OF + 24 5 2023
Address: 163 DIVISION AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 176,300.00 )
7 $176,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,700.00 $0.00 $13,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $190,000.00 $0.00 $190,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $190,000.00 $190,000.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Hasbrouck Heights Bor 1

4/10/2024




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Midland Park Borough

to 3/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004284-2023 RIGS DEVELOPMENT II LLC V MIDLAND PARK 41 2 2023
Address: 577 GODWIN AVE/23 PARK A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $478,800.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $797,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,275,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,275,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
006030-2023 Godwin Park LLC c/o CVS Pharmacies #00519 (Tenant Taxpayer) V Boroug 6 17.02 2023
Address: 80 Godwin Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $3,008,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $3,292,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,300,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

4/10/2024




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Midland Park Borough

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009392-2023 RIGS DEVELOPMT 1 LLC V MIDLAND PARK 47 7 C104 2023
Address: 226 GREENWOOD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $80,000.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $177,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $257,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $257,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
009392-2023 RIGS DEVELOPMT 1 LLC V MIDLAND PARK 47 7 C105 2023
Address: 228 GREENWOOD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $80,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $177,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $257,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $257,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Midland Park Borough

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009392-2023 RIGS DEVELOPMT 1 LLC V MIDLAND PARK 47 7 C102 2023
Address: 222 GREENWOOD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $80,000.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $177,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $257,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $257,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
009392-2023 RIGS DEVELOPMT 1 LLC V MIDLAND PARK 47 7 C103 2023
Address: 224 GREENWOOD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $80,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $177,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $257,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $257,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Midland Park Borough

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009392-2023 RIGS DEVELOPMT 1 LLC V MIDLAND PARK 47 7 C106 2023
Address: 230 GREENWOOD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $80,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $181,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $261,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $261,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009392-2023 RIGS DEVELOPMT 1 LLC V MIDLAND PARK 47 7 C206 2023
Address: 242 GREENWOOD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $80,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $181,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $261,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $261,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Midland Park Borough

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009392-2023 RIGS DEVELOPMT 1 LLC V MIDLAND PARK 47 7 C205 2023
Address: 240 GREENWOOD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $80,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $177,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $257,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $257,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
009392-2023 RIGS DEVELOPMT 1 LLC V MIDLAND PARK 47 7 C204 2023
Address: 238 GREENWOOD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $80,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $177,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $257,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $257,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Midland Park Borough

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009392-2023 RIGS DEVELOPMT 1 LLC V MIDLAND PARK 47 7 C101 2023
Address: 220 GREENWOOD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $80,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $181,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $261,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $261,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009392-2023 RIGS DEVELOPMT 1 LLC V MIDLAND PARK 47 7 C201 2023
Address: 232 GREENWOOD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $80,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $181,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $261,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $261,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Midland Park Borough

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009392-2023 RIGS DEVELOPMT 1 LLC V MIDLAND PARK 47 7 C203 2023
Address: 236 GREENWOOD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $80,000.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $177,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $257,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $257,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
009392-2023 RIGS DEVELOPMT 1 LLC V MIDLAND PARK 47 7 2023
Address: 42 CENTRAL AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $200,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $177,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $377,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $377,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Midland Park Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009392-2023 RIGS DEVELOPMT 1 LLC V MIDLAND PARK 47 7 C202 2023
Address: 234 GREENWOOD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $80,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $177,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $257,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $257,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Midland Park Borough 3



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003959-2022 SEGAL GARDENS 2016 LLC V BOROUGH OF NORTH ARLINGTON 73 1 2022

Address: 155-185 Gold

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,740,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,800,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,540,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,540,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
006668-2023  SEGAL GARDENS 2016 LLC V BOROUGH OF NORTH ARLINGTON 73 1 2023
Address: 155-185 Gold
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,740,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,423,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,163,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,163,500.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for North Arlington Bor 2



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Oradell Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003288-2019 ORADELL ASSOCIATES V ORADELL 1102 7 2019

Address: 456 KINDERKAMACK RD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $720,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,943,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,663,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,663,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
006666-2020 ORADELL ASSOCIATES V ORADELL 1102 7 2020
Address: 456 KINDERKAMACK RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $720,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,044,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,764,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,764,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Oradell Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006757-2021 ORADELL ASSOCIATES V ORADELL 1102 7 2021
Address: 456 KINDERKAMACK RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $720,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,242,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,962,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,962,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
002665-2022 ORADELL ASSOCIATES V ORADELL 1102 7 2022
Address: 456 KINDERKAMACK RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $720,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,754,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,474,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,474,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Oradell Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003740-2023 KALAJIAN, HAGOP & ELISABETH V BOROUGH OF ORADELL 221 9 2023

Address: 280 Kinderkamack Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $470,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $691,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,162,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,162,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
004159-2023 ORADELL ASSOCIATES V ORADELL 1102 7 2023
Address: 456 KINDERKAMACK RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $720,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,878,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,598,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,598,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Oradell Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001450-2024 ORADELL ASSOCIATES V ORADELL 1102 7 2024
Address: 456 KINDERKAMACK RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $720,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,016,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,736,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,736,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Oradell Borough 7



County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006696-2023  GLASS PARAMUS LLC V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 803 1 2023
Address: E 224 Route 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $13,460,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $11,924,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $25,384,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $25,384,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Paramus Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005657-2022  LITHIA NORTHEAST REAL ESTATE LLC V RAMSEY BOROUGH 4301.01 15 2022

Address: 1096 STATE HIGHWAY 17

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,845,500.00
and $2,845,500.00 ’ 52,845, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,656,400.00 $0.00 $3,656,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,501,900.00 $0.00 $6,501,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,501,900.00 $6,501,900.00 $0.00
005658-2022  LITHIA NORTHEAST REAL ESTATE LLC V RAMSEY BOROUGH 4603 45.01 2022
Address: 985 STATE HIGHWAY 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,797,000.00 )
7 $4,797,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $23,348,300.00 $0.00 $23,348,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $28,145,300.00 $0.00 $28,145,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $28,145,300.00 $28,145,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005713-2022  LITHIA NORTHEAST REAL ESTATE LLC V RAMSEY BOROUGH 4301.01 14.04 2022
Address: 215 WILLIAMS DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,350,000.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 )
o Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,350,000.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,350,000.00 $1,350,000.00 $0.00
005713-2022  LITHIA NORTHEAST REAL ESTATE LLC V RAMSEY BOROUGH 4301.01 14.03 2022
Address: 1000 STATE HIGHWAY 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,784,000.00 )
7 $4,784,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $11,077,100.00 $0.00 $11,077,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $15,861,100.00 $0.00 $15,861,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,861,100.00 $15,861,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005716-2022  LITHIA NORTHEAST REAL ESTATE LLC V RAMSEY BOROUGH 4603 47 2022

Address: 925 STATE HIGHWAY 17

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,446,000.00
and $1,446,000.00 ’ sL,446, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,809,100.00 $0.00 $3,809,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,255,100.00 $0.00 $5,255,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,255,100.00 $5,255,100.00 $0.00
003994-2023  LITHIA NORTHEAST REAL ESTATE LLC V RAMSEY BOROUGH 4603 45.01 2023
Address: 985 STATE HIGHWAY 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,797,000.00 )
7 $4,797,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $23,348,300.00 $0.00 $23,348,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $28,145,300.00 $0.00 $28,145,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $28,145,300.00 $28,145,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003998-2023  LITHIA NORTHEAST REAL ESTATE LLC V RAMSEY BOROUGH 4603 47 2023

Address: 925 STATE HIGHWAY 17

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,446,000.00
and $1,446,000.00 ’ sL,446, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,809,100.00 $0.00 $3,809,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,255,100.00 $0.00 $5,255,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,255,100.00 $5,255,100.00 $0.00
004004-2023 LITHIA NORTHEAST REAL ESTATE LLC V RAMSEY BOROUGH 4301.01 14.04 2023
Address: 215 WILLIAMS DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,350,000.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 )
e Jud t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,350,000.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,350,000.00 $1,350,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004004-2023 LITHIA NORTHEAST REAL ESTATE LLC V RAMSEY BOROUGH 4301.01 14.03 2023
Address: 1000 STATE HIGHWAY 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,784,000.00 )
and. $4,784,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,077,100.00 $0.00 $12,077,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $16,861,100.00 $0.00 $16,861,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,861,100.00 $16,861,100.00 $0.00
004008-2023  LITHIA NORTHEAST REAL ESTATE LLC V RAMSEY BOROUGH 4301.01 15 2023
Address: 1096 STATE HIGHWAY 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,845,500.00 )
7 $2,845,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,656,400.00 $0.00 $3,656,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,501,900.00 $0.00 $6,501,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,501,900.00 $6,501,900.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Ramsey Borough 8




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004490-2022 RIDGEFIELD HOLDING CORP. V BOROUGH OF RIDGEFIELD 4014 10 2022

Address: 65 Railroad Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $8,750,000.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $21,313,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $30,063,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $30,063,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
010417-2022 BINETTI, ROBERT F V RIDGEFIELD BORO 711 18 2022
Address: 694 BERGEN BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $0.00 . -
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $173,200.00 $173,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $523,200.00 $523,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $523,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Ridgefield Borough

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002651-2023 RIDGEFIELD HOLDING CORP. V BOROUGH OF RIDGEFIELD 4014 10 HM 2023
Address: 65 Railroad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $8,750,000.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $24,115,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $32,865,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year 1: Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $32,865,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Ridgefield Borough 3



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006445-2018 536 N. MAPLE AVENUE, RIDGEWOOD LLC/ 292 ATLANTIC ST. LLC, AS OW 1509 18 2018
Address: 536 N Maple Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/27/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $911,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $904,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,816,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,816,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
007623-2019 536 N. MAPLE AVENUE, RIDGEWOOD LLC/ 292 ATLANTIC ST. LLC, AS OW 1509 18 2019
Address: 536 N Maple Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/27/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $911,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $904,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,816,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,816,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004986-2020 536 N. MAPLE AVENUE, RIDGEWOOD LLC/ 292 ATLANTIC ST. LLC, AS OW 1509 18 2020
Address: 536 N Maple Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $911,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $904,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,816,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,816,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
005518-2021 536 N. MAPLE AVENUE, RIDGEWOOD LLC/ 292 ATLANTIC ST. LLC, AS OW 1509 18 2021
Address: 536 N Maple Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/27/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 911,900.00 )
7 $911,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $904,600.00 $0.00 $788,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,816,500.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,816,500.00 $1,700,000.00 ($116,500.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004858-2022 536 NMA RDGWD/292 ATLANTIC C/O TD BANK, NA #TDEQ538 (TENANT T 1509 18 2022
Address: 536 N. Maple Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/27/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 911,900.00
and $911,900.00 ’ 1L Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $904,600.00 $0.00 $738,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,816,500.00 $0.00 $1,650,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,816,500.00 $1,650,000.00 ($166,500.00)
002975-2023 536 NMA Rdgwd/292 Atlantic c/o TD Bank, NA #TDE0538 (Tenant Taxpaye 1509 18 2023
Address: 536 N. Maple Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/27/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 911,900.00 )
7 $911,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $904,600.00 $0.00 $688,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,816,500.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,816,500.00 $1,600,000.00 ($216,500.00)

Total number of cases for

Ridgewood Village 6



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007579-2017 ARECR LLC V SADDLE BROOK 105 2 2017

Address: 210 Route 46

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,010,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,365,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,376,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,376,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002772-2018 AREC R LLC V SADDLE BROOK 105 2 2018
Address: 210 Route 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,010,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,597,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,608,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,608,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004606-2019 ARECR LLC V SADDLE BROOK 105 2 2019
Address: 210 Route 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,010,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,693,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,704,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,704,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Saddle Brook Township 3



County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Teaneck Township

to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002840-2020 TEANECK ASSOCIATES LLC V TEANECK TOWNSHIP 819 11 2020
Address: 405 CEDAR LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $401,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $869,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,271,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,271,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000721-2021 TEANECK ASSOCIATES LLC V TEANECK TOWNSHIP 819 13 2021
Address: 820 WINDSOR RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $135,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $144,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $144,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Teaneck Township

to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000721-2021 TEANECK ASSOCIATES LLC V TEANECK TOWNSHIP 819 11 2021
Address: 405 CEDAR LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $401,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $869,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,271,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,271,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003664-2022 TEANECK ASSOCIATES, LLC V TEANECK TOWNSHIP 819 13 2022
Address: 820 WINDSOR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $135,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $144,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $144,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Teaneck Township

to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003664-2022 TEANECK ASSOCIATES, LLC V TEANECK TOWNSHIP 819 11 2022
Address: 405 CEDAR LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $401,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $869,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,271,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,271,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001628-2023 TEANECK ASSOCIATES, LLC V TEANECK TOWNSHIP 819 13 2023
Address: 820 WINDSOR RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $135,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $144,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $144,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001628-2023 TEANECK ASSOCIATES, LLC V TEANECK TOWNSHIP 819 11 2023

Address: 405 CEDAR LANE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $401,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $869,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,271,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,271,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004198-2023 BOGOTA SAVINGS BANK V TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK 3914 1 2023
Address: 819 TEANECK ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,092,800.00 )
7 $1,092,800.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,454,200.00 $0.00 $957,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,547,000.00 $0.00 $2,050,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,547,000.00 $2,050,000.00 ($497,000.00)

Total number of cases for Teaneck Township 5



County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000308-2023 CROCI,PAUL&MICHELE V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 401 2.18 2023
Address: 18 WOODMERE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/4/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $405,200.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,332,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,737,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year 1: Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,737,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Upper Saddle River Bor 1



County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Waldwick Borough

to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001836-2015 168 FRANKLIN CONCEPTS CORP. V WALDWICK BOR. 101 1.02 2015
Address: 168 Franklin Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,165,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,936,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,102,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,102,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
003936-2016 168 FRANKLIN CONCEPTS CORP. V WALDWICK BOR. 101 1.02 2016
Address: 168 Franklin Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,165,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,936,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,102,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,102,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Waldwick Borough

to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000484-2017 168 FRANKLIN CONCEPTS CORP. V WALDWICK BOR. 101 1.02 2017
Address: 168 Franklin Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,165,300.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,936,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,102,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,102,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
000513-2018 168 FRANKLIN CONCEPTS CORP. V WALDWICK BOR. 101 1.02 2018
Address: 168 Franklin Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,165,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,936,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,102,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,102,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Waldwick Borough

to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002041-2019 168 FRANKLIN CONCEPTS CORP. V WALDWICK BOR. 101 1.02 2019
Address: 168 Franklin Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,165,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,936,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,102,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,102,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
002494-2020 168 FRANKLIN CONCEPTS CORP. V WALDWICK BOR. 101 1.02 2020
Address: 168 Franklin Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,165,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,936,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,102,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,102,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Waldwick Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003388-2021 168 FRANKLIN CONCEPTS CORP. V WALDWICK BOROUGH 101 1.02 2021
Address: 168 Franklin Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,165,300.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,936,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,102,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,102,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
006426-2021 HSRE EB at Waldwick, LLC by Engel Burman Senior Care at Waldwick, LLC 163 13.01 2021
Address: 245 Wyckoff Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,325,000.00 )
7 $2,325,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,907,000.00 $0.00 $13,907,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $16,232,000.00 $0.00 $16,232,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,232,000.00 $16,232,000.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Waldwick Borough

to 3/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003890-2022 168 FRANKLIN CONCEPTS CORP. V WALDWICK BOROUGH 101 1.02 2022
Address: 168 FRANKLIN TURNPIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,165,300.00
and $1,165,300.00 ’ $L,165, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,936,800.00 $0.00 $2,734,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,102,100.00 $0.00 $3,900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,102,100.00 $3,900,000.00 ($202,100.00)
004804-2022 HSRE EB AT WALDWICK, LLC BY ENGEL BURMAN SENIOR CARE AT WALD' 163 13.01 2022
Address: 245 Wyckoff Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,325,000.00 )
7 $2,325,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,907,000.00 $0.00 $16,175,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $16,232,000.00 $0.00 $18,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,232,000.00 $18,500,000.00 $2,268,000.00

4/10/2024




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Waldwick Borough

to 3/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002957-2023 168 Franklin Concepts Corp. V Waldwick Borough 101 1.02 2023
Address: 168 Franklin Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,165,300.00
and $1,165,300.00 ’ $L,165, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,936,800.00 $0.00 $2,584,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,102,100.00 $0.00 $3,750,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,102,100.00 $3,750,000.00 ($352,100.00)
003048-2023 HSRE EB AT WALDWICK, LLC BY ENGEL BURMAN SENIOR CARE AT WALD' 163 13.01 2023
Address: 245 Wyckoff Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,325,000.00 )
7 $2,325,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,907,000.00 $0.00 $18,675,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $16,232,000.00 $0.00 $21,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,232,000.00 $21,000,000.00 $4,768,000.00
Total number of cases for  Waldwick Borough 12

4/10/2024




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Wallington Borough

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009115-2023 AV WALLINGTON REALTY LLC V BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON 54 12 2023
Address: 413 Paterson Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $237,500.00 $237,500.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $349,200.00 $349,200.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $586,700.00 $586,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year 1: Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $586,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Wallington Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006889-2023 BRIGHTON NORSE REALTY LLC V BOROUGH OF WOODCLIFF LAKE 202 4 2023
Address: 520 CHESTNUT RIDGE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,385,700.00
and $7,385,700.00 * $7,385, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $27,330,600.00 $0.00 $17,614,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $34,716,300.00 $0.00 $25,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $34,716,300.00 $25,000,000.00 ($9,716,300.00)

Total number of cases for

Woodcliff Lake Bor




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Wood-Ridge Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005609-2019 MALTESE, ROBERT V WOOD RIDGE 248 5.01 2019
Address: 107 RT 17 SOUTH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $492,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,114,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,606,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,606,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
008232-2020 MDP ASSOCIATES, LLC V BOROUGH OF WOOD-RIDGE 318 34 2020
Address: 280 VALLEY BOULEVARD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/4/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 394,800.00 )
7 $394,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $936,500.00 $0.00 $805,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,331,300.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,331,300.00 $1,200,000.00 ($131,300.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Wood-Ridge Borough

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007276-2021 MDP ASSOCIATES, LLC V BOROUGH OF WOOD-RIDGE 318 34 2021
Address: 280 VALLEY BOULEVARD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/4/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 394,800.00
and $394,800.00 ’ $394, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $936,500.00 $0.00 $805,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,331,300.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,331,300.00 $1,200,000.00 ($131,300.00)
008242-2021  SPIESS REALTY HOLDINGS, LLC C/O CVS #6070 (TENANT TAXPAYER) V 323 8 2021
Address: 303 Valley Blvd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 R )
Y Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $2,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,600,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

4/10/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Wood-Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002287-2022  SPIESS REALTY HOLDINGS, LLC C/O CVS #6070 (TENANT TAXPAYER) V B 323 8 2022

Address: 303 Valley Blvd.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 A )
o Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $2,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P X
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001355-2023 MALTESE, ROBERT V WOOD RIDGE 248 5.01 2023
Address: 107 RT 17 SOUTH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 492,500.00 )
7 $492,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,114,000.00 $0.00 $857,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,606,500.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,606,500.00 $1,350,000.00 ($256,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Wood-Ridge Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003352-2023  SPIESS REALTY HOLDINGS, LLC C/O CVS #6070 (TENANT TAXPAYER) V B 323 8 2023
Address: 303 Valley Blvd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,200,000.00
and $1,200,000.00 ’ $1,200, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,400,000.00 $0.00 $2,200,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,600,000.00 $0.00 $3,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,600,000.00 $3,400,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Wood-Ridge Borough 7




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Wyckoff Township

to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005483-2017 STEVEN AND SHARI DEGEORGE V WYCKOFF 377.01 74 2017
Address: 514 Lydia Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $612,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $684,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,297,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,297,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
002583-2018 STEVEN AND SHARI DEGEORGE V WYCKOFF 377.01 74 2018
Address: 514 Lydia Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $612,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $684,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,297,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,297,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Wyckoff Township

to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002275-2019 STEVEN AND SHARI DEGEORGE V WYCKOFF 377.01 74 2019
Address: 514 Lydia Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $612,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $684,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,297,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,297,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
003589-2020 STEVEN AND SHARI DEGEORGE V WYCKOFF 377.01 74 2020
Address: 514 Lydia Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $612,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $684,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,297,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,297,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001520-2021 DEGEORGE, STEVEN & SHARI V WYCKOFF 377.01 74 2021

Address: 514 Lydia Lane

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $612,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $692,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,305,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,305,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
011653-2021 Russell Day V Wyckoff 432 2 2021
Address: 730 Highview Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $661,600.00 $661,600.00 $0.00 . :
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $381,400.00 $381,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,043,000.00 $1,043,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,043,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Wyckoff Township

to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002415-2022 DEGEORGE, STEVEN & SHARI V WYCKOFF 377.01 74 2022
Address: 514 Lydia Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $612,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $692,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,305,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,305,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
004781-2022 DECA ASSOC LLC C/O TD BANK, NA #TDE0610 (TENANT TAXPAYER) V TQ 219 17.01 2022
Address: 292 Godwin Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,482,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $717,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,200,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Wyckoff Township

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005694-2022 DAY, RUSSELL V WYCKOFF 432 2 2022
Address: 730 HIGHVIEW DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $661,600.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $381,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,043,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,043,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001285-2023 DECA ASSOC LLC C/O TD BANK, NA #TDE0610 (TENANT TAXPAYER) V TO 219 17.01 2023
Address: 292 Godwin Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,482,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $717,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,200,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002431-2023 DEGEORGE, STEVEN & SHARI V WYCKOFF 377.01 74 2023

Address: 514 Lydia Lane

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $612,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $692,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,305,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,305,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
004885-2023 RUSSELL DAY V WYCKOFF 432 2 2023
Address: 730 Highview Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $661,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $381,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,043,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,043,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Wyckoff Township 12



County: Burlington

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Bordentown Township

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005605-2023 MIDMALL RESOURCES LP % NRDC V TOWNSHIP OF BURLINGTON 119 1.01 2023
Address: 2200 Mt Holly Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/13/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $11,055,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $19,445,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $30,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $30,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Bordentown Township 1



County: Burlington

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Burlington Township

to 3/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005563-2023 GITD PROPERTIES III LLC V BURLINGTON TOWNSHIP 154 12.10 2023
Address: 1804 River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $5,988,200.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $11,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006542-2023 RANCOCAS TITLE HOLDER LLC%ENDURANCE V TOWNSHIP OF BURLINGT 108 1.06 2023
Address: 2609 Rancocas Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/19/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $940,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $940,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $940,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

4/10/2024




County: Burlington

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Burlington Township

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006542-2023 RANCOCAS TITLE HOLDER LLC%ENDURANCE V TOWNSHIP OF BURLINGT 108 1.07 2023
Address: 2605 Rancocas Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,099,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,099,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year 1: Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,099,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Burlington Township 2



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001041-2022 RIAZ, FAHD M & SHAZIA SYED V MOORESTOWN 7100 15 2022
Address: 730 GARWOOD RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/6/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $282,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,357,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,640,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,640,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000242-2023 RIAZ, FAHD M & SHAZIA SYED V MOORESTOWN 7100 15 2023
Address: 730 Garwood Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/6/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $282,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,357,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,640,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,640,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Moorestown Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001220-2024 CROSSROADS REALTY BY LUKOIL NA, LLC, TENANT-TAXPAYER V MOUNT 1202 6 2024
Address: 923 Route 73
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/6/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 807,300.00
and $807,300.00 ’ +807, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $548,300.00 $0.00 $192,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,355,600.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,355,600.00 $1,000,000.00 ($355,600.00)

Total number of cases for

Mount Laurel Township 1




County: Burlington

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Washington Township

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000401-2024 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP V BURLINGTON COUNTY BOARD OF TAXATION 999 999 2023
Address: 2436 Route 563
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/1/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Judgment Type: Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag: yp
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year 1: Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Washington Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Cumberland Municipality: Upper Deerfield Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011166-2021 H & M MEDICAL OFFICE BLDG LLC V UPPER DEERFIELD TWP 1701 20 2021
Address: 204-218 LAUREL HEIGHTS DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $125,600.00 $125,600.00 $125,600.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $494,100.00 $494,100.00 $494,100.00 v P 9 ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $619,700.00 $619,700.00 $619,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $619,700.00 $619,700.00 $0.00
006901-2022 H & M MEDICAL OFFICE BLDG LLC V UPPER DEERFIELD 1701 20 2022
Address: 204-218 LAUREL HEIGHTS DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $125,600.00 $125,600.00 $125,600.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $494,100.00 $494,100.00 $424,400.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $619,700.00 $619,700.00 $550,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $619,700.00 $550,000.00 ($69,700.00)

Total number of cases for

Upper Deerfield Twp 2




Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024 to 3/31/2024

Tax Court of New Jersey 4/10/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012765-2020 KARPLE SCOTT & BURRUS MICHELLE V BLOOMFIELD 1178 46 2020
Address: 97 Parkview Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $241,500.00 $241,500.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $262,000.00 $262,000.00 $0.00 | 219 P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $503,500.00 $503,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $503,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Bloomfield Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024

Municipality: East Orange City

4/10/2024

County: Essex

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002461-2023 SPAXALAYA WFH GLENWOOD, LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 810 6.03 2023
Address: 111 Glenwood Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,820,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $9,436,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $11,256,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,256,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
002462-2023  SPAXALAYA 120 HARRISON LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 691 25 2023
Address: 120 So. Harrison St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,508,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $6,210,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,718,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,718,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002463-2023  SPAXALAYA 296 HARRISON LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 720 18 2023

Address: 296-310 So. Harrison St.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,144,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,036,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,180,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,180,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002464-2023 SPAXALAYA 394 HARRISON LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 751 14.01 2023
Address: 388 So. Harrison St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,586,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $7,052,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,638,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,638,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024

Municipality: East Orange City

4/10/2024

County: Essex

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002465-2023  SPAXALAYA 650 PARK LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 810 6.02 2023
Address: 650 Park Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,508,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $7,248,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,756,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,756,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
002466-2023 112 LINCOLN PLACE LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 551 55.01 2023
Address: 112 Lincoln St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,118,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,041,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,159,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,159,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002468-2023 SPAXALAYA 106 HARRISON LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 691 24 2023
Address: 106 So. Harrison St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,094,000.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $11,481,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $14,575,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,575,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
008970-2023  CITY OF EAST ORANGE V CORINTHIAN TOWERS PRESERVATIONS LLC 410 4 2023
Address: 67 So. Munn Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,720,000.00 $5,720,000.00 $5,720,000.00 )
v Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $18,414,200.00 $18,414,200.00 $18,414,200.00 | 2 WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $24,134,200.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $24,134,200.00 $24,134,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,134,200.00 $0.00 ($24,134,200.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008970-2023 CITY OF EAST ORANGE V CORINTHIAN TOWERS PRESERVATIONS LLC 410 4 2023
Address: 67 So. Munn Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,720,000.00 $5,720,000.00 $5,720,000.00 i
" Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $18,414,200.00 $18,414,200.00 $18,414,200.00 | 0 WP ° °
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $24,134,200.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $24,134,200.00 $24,134,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,134,200.00 $0.00 ($24,134,200.00
002579-2024 TBG 207 N WALNUT, LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 351 1.01 2024
Address: 207 No. Walnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $338,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,108,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,446,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,446,800.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for East Orange City 9



Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024 to 3/31/2024

Tax Court of New Jersey 4/10/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005275-2023 CATAWBA ASSOCIATES - WEST WINDSOR V FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP 3001 14.01 2023
Address: 653 Route 46 West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,730,800.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,759,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,490,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,490,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Fairfield Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Glen Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006580-2021 KO & KO INVESTMENTS LLC V BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE 96 20 2021

Address: 123 Highland Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,986,300.00
and $1,986,300.00 ’ $1,986, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,851,900.00 $0.00 $3,851,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,838,200.00 $0.00 $5,838,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,838,200.00 $5,838,200.00 $0.00
001194-2022 KO & KO INVESTMENTS LLC V BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE 96 20 2022
Address: 123 Highland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,986,300.00 .
7 $1,986,300.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,851,900.00 $0.00 $3,422,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,838,200.00 $0.00 $5,408,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,838,200.00 $5,408,300.00 ($429,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Glen Ridge Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000449-2023 KO & KO INVESTMENTS LLC V BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE 96 20 2023
Address: 123 Highland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,986,300.00
and $1,986,300.00 ’ $1,986, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $3,851,900.00 $0.00 $3,013,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,838,200.00 $0.00 $5,000,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,838,200.00 $5,000,000.00 ($838,200.00)

Total number of cases for

Glen Ridge Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008813-2017 ARNAV, INC. V IRVINGTON TWP. 81 18 2017

Address: 1070-1072 SPRINGFIELD AVE.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $204,000.00 $204,000.00 $204,000.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $500,400.00 $500,400.00 $456,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $704,400.00 $704,400.00 $660,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qan?fa ; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .
Non-Qualified $0.00 $704,400.00 $660,000.00 ($44,400.00)
010166-2018 ARNAV, INC. V IRVINGTON TWP. 81 18 2018

Address: 1070-1072 SPRINGFIELD AVE.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $204,000.00 $204,000.00 $204,000.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $500,400.00 $500,400.00 $456,000.00 | oo WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $704,400.00 $704,400.00 $660,000.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $704,400.00 $660,000.00 ($44,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010182-2019 ARNAV, INC. V IRVINGTON TWP. 81 18 2019

Address: 1070-1072 SPRINGFIELD AVE.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $204,000.00 $204,000.00 $204,000.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $500,400.00 $500,400.00 $456,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $704,400.00 $704,400.00 $660,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qan?fa ; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .
Non-Qualified $0.00 $704,400.00 $660,000.00 ($44,400.00)
009832-2020 ARNAV, INC. V IRVINGTON TWP. 81 18 2020

Address: 1070-1072 SPRINGFIELD AVE.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $204,000.00 $204,000.00 $204,000.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $500,400.00 $500,400.00 $456,000.00 | oo WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $704,400.00 $704,400.00 $660,000.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $704,400.00 $660,000.00 ($44,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010193-2021 ARNAV, INC. V IRVINGTON TWP. 81 18 2021

Address: 1070-1072 SPRINGFIELD AVE.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $204,000.00 $204,000.00 $204,000.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $500,400.00 $500,400.00 $456,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $704,400.00 $704,400.00 $660,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qan?fa ; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .
Non-Qualified $0.00 $704,400.00 $660,000.00 ($44,400.00)
008519-2022 ARNAV, INC. V IRVINGTON TWP. 81 18 2022

Address: 1070-1072 SPRINGFIELD AVE.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $204,000.00 $204,000.00 $204,000.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $500,400.00 $500,400.00 $426,000.00 | 0 WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $704,400.00 $704,400.00 $630,000.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $704,400.00 $630,000.00 ($.74,400.00)




Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024 to 3/31/2024

Tax Court of New Jersey 4/10/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007939-2023 ARNAV, INC. V IRVINGTON TWP. 81 18 2023
Address: 1070-1072 SPRINGFIELD AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $204,000.00 $204,000.00 $204,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $500,400.00 $500,400.00 $396,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $704,400.00 $704,400.00 $600,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $704,400.00 $600,000.00 ($104,400.00)

Total number of cases for

Irvington Township 7




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006158-2018 MATTRESS FIRM, INC., TENANT/TAXPAYER V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 5901 5 2018
Address: 455 W. Mt. Pleasant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $636,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $964,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001004-2019 MATTRESS FIRM, INC., TENANT/TAXPAYER V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 5901 5 2019
Address: 455 W. Mt. Pleasant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $636,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $964,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,600,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Livingston Township

to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005501-2020 HONG, YIFEI & CHEN, LEI V LIVINGSTON 1804 9 2020
Address: 11 DRIFTWOOD DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $401,700.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $623,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,025,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,025,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
005824-2020 MATTRESS FIRM, INC., TENANT/TAXPAYER OF PROPERTY OWNED BY ED( 5901 5 2020
Address: 455 W. Mt. Pleasant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $672,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,030,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,702,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,702,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007219-2020 SHAH, SHAILESH & PURNIMA (TRUST) V LIVINGSTON TWP 2301 18 2020
Address: 25 YALE COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $313,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,205,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,519,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,519,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008951-2020 BHALODIA, SMITI M. V LIVINGSTON 203 1.07 2020
Address: 15 SUNSHINE LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $325,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,104,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,429,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,429,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Livingston Township

to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009217-2020 DESAI, BAKUL & GEETA V LIVINGSTON 2401 28 2020
Address: 15 MOUNTAIN RIDGE DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $668,200.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $700,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,368,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,368,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
002026-2021 MATTRESS FIRM, INC., TENANT/TAXPAYER ON PROPERTY OWNED BY EDt 5901 5 2021
Address: 455 W. Mt. Pleasant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $672,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,030,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,702,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,702,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002114-2021 BHALODIA, SMITI M. V LIVINGSTON 203 1.07 2021
Address: 15 SUNSHINE LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $325,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,104,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,429,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,429,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
002168-2021 DESAI, BAKUL & GEETA V LIVINGSTON 2401 28 2021
Address: 15 MOUNTAIN RIDGE DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $668,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $700,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,368,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,368,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Livingston Township

to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002677-2021 HONG, YIFEI & CHEN, LEI V LIVINGSTON 1804 9 2021
Address: 11 DRIFTWOOD DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $401,700.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $623,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,025,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,025,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
000620-2022 MATTRESS FIRM, INC., TENANT/TAXPAYER ON PROPERTY OWNED BY EDt 5901 5 2022
Address: 455 W. Mt. Pleasant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $672,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,030,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,702,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,702,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002065-2022 HONG, YIFEI & CHEN, LEI V LIVINGSTON 1804 9 2022
Address: 11 DRIFTWOOD DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $401,700.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $623,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,025,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,025,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
002115-2022 BHALODIA, SMITI M. V LIVINGSTON 203 1.07 2022
Address: 15 SUNSHINE LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $325,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,104,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,429,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,429,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Livingston Township

to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002175-2022 DESAI, BAKUL & GEETA V LIVINGSTON 2401 28 2022
Address: 15 MOUNTAIN RIDGE DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $668,200.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $704,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,372,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,372,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
002906-2023 HONG, YIFEI & CHEN, LEI V LIVINGSTON 1804 9 2023
Address: 11 Driftwood Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $401,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $623,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,025,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,025,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002916-2023 BHALODIA, SMITI M. V LIVINGSTON 203 1.07 2023
Address: 15 Sunshine Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $325,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,104,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,429,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,429,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
002931-2023  DESAI, BAKUL & GEETA V LIVINGSTON 2401 28 2023
Address: 15 Mountain Ridge Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $668,200.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $704,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,372,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,372,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002961-2023 MATTRESS FIRM, INC., TENANT/TAXPAYER ON PROPERTY OWNED BY EDI 5901 5 2023

Address: 455 W. Mt. Pleasant Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/21/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $672,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $1,030,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,702,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,702,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
006170-2023 PARIKH, NITIN & GITA V LIVINGSTON TWP 2404 17 2023
Address: 33 HADRIAN DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $679,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $849,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,528,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,528,700.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Livingston Township 20



Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Maplewood Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003177-2023 FLACK, ANDREW P & MICHELLE L V MAPLEWOOD 13.06 83 2023
Address: 3 Woodland Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $426,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $639,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,066,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,066,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Maplewood Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001215-2020 WANG, WEI & MINQI V MILLBURN 5004 5 2020

Address: 22 ARDEN PLACE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 819,000.00
and $819,000.00 ’ %819, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $656,000.00 $0.00 $566,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,475,000.00 $0.00 $1,385,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,475,000.00 $1,385,000.00 ($90,000.00)
003378-2021 WANG, WEI & MINQI V MILLBURN 5004 5 2021
Address: 22 ARDEN PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 819,000.00 .
7 $819,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $656,000.00 $0.00 $591,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,475,000.00 $0.00 $1,410,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,475,000.00 $1,410,000.00 ($65,000.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Millburn Township

to 3/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000103-2022 ANSARI, NICK & FABISIAK, MONIKA V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 3606 20 2021
Address: 4 Benson Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,727,400.00 $1,727,400.00 $1,627,400.00 | 0 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,727,400.00 $1,727,400.00 $1,627,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 12 12 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $1,727,400.00 $1,727,400.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment ($1,727,400.00)
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($100,000.00)
000109-2022  ANSARI, NICK & FABISIAK, MONIKA V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 3606 20 2022
Address: 4 Benson Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 800,400.00 )
7 $800,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,725,100.00 $0.00 $1,649,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,525,500.00 $0.00 $2,450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,525,500.00 $2,450,000.00 ($75,500.00)

4/10/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002021-2022 WANG, WEI & MINQI V MILLBURN 5004 5 2022

Address: 22 ARDEN PLACE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 819,000.00

and $819,000.00 ¢ %819, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $656,000.00 $0.00 $616,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,475,000.00 $0.00 $1,435,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,475,000.00 $1,435,000.00 ($40,000.00)
000254-2023  ANSARI, NICK & FABISIAK, MONIKA V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 3606 20 2023
Address: 4 Benson Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 800,400.00 )
7 $800,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,725,100.00 $0.00 $1,649,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,525,500.00 $0.00 $2,450,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,525,500.00 $2,450,000.00 ($75,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000817-2023 WANG, WEI & MINQI (TRUSTEES) V MILLBURN 5004 5 2023
Address: 22 Arden Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 819,000.00
and $819,000.00 ’ %819, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $656,000.00 $0.00 $641,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,475,000.00 $0.00 $1,460,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,475,000.00 $1,460,000.00 ($15,000.00)
001014-2024 WANG, WEI & MINQI V MILLBURN 5004 5 2024
Address: 22 ARDEN PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 819,000.00 )
7 $819,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $656,000.00 $0.00 $641,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,475,000.00 $0.00 $1,460,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,475,000.00 $1,460,000.00 ($15,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Millburn Township 8




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Montclair Township

to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002071-2021 510 VALLEY MONTCLAIR LLC V MONTCLAIR TOWNSHIP 1711 17.01 2021
Address: 510 Valley Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,429,400.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,904,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,333,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,333,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
002822-2022 510 VALLEY MONTCLAIR LLC % M & M V MONTCLAIR TOWNSHIP 1711 17.01 2022
Address: 510 Valley Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $3,429,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,904,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,333,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,333,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

Municipality: Montclair Township

to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006468-2022 BUCKLEY, THOMAS & KAREN V MONTCLAIR TWP 302 7.01 2022
Address: 80 LLOYD ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $441,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,884,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,325,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,325,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
002947-2023 510 VALLEY MONTCLAIR LLC % M & M V MONTCLAIR TOWNSHIP 1711 17.01 2023
Address: 510 Valley Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $3,429,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,904,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,333,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,333,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005623-2023 BUCKLEY, THOMAS & KAREN V MONTCLAIR TWP 302 7.01 2023
Address: 80 LLOYD ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $441,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,884,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,325,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,325,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Montclair Township 5




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016414-2011 LAINE TEKLIT V NEWARK CITY 4173 7 2011

Address: 1124-1126 S Orange Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $112,500.00 $112,500.00 $112,500.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $75,700.00 $75,700.00 $56,400.00 7 it o o
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $188,200.00 $188,200.00 $168,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qan?fa ; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .
Non-Qualified $0.00 $188,200.00 $168,900.00 ($19,300.00)
017722-2012  LAINE TEKLIT V NEWARK CITY 4173 7 2012

Address: 1124-1126 South Orange Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $112,500.00 $112,500.00 $112,500.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: §75,700.00 §75,700.00 $56,400.00 | e VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $188,200.00 $188,200.00 $168,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $188,200.00 $168,900.00 ($19,300.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009050-2013  LUSITANIA SAVINGS BANK V NEWARK CITY 1993 25 2013
Address: 210 Ferry Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 187,500.00
and $187,500.00 ’ $187, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,180,200.00 $0.00 $878,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,367,700.00 $0.00 $1,066,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2:
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,367,700.00 $1,066,000.00 ($301,700.00)
015876-2013 373 NORTH 5TH STREET LLC., V NEWARK CITY 1949 30
Address: 382-388 Fifth Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $147,900.00 $147,900.00 $147,900.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $110,200.00 $110,200.00 $52,100.00 | T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $258,100.00 $258,100.00 $200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2:
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $258,100.00 $200,000.00 ($58,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017086-2013 INDEPENDENCE COMMUN BANK C/0 T V NEWARK CITY 1128.02 85 2013

Address: 1-7 Wheleer Pt. Rd.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/28/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $80,500.00 $80,500.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $732,400.00 $732,400.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $812,900.00 $812,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $812,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
017181-2013 MOYE, WILLIAM V NEWARK CITY 2642 2 2013
Address: 492-494 Avon Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $86,700.00 $86,700.00 $86,700.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $297,000.00 $297,000.00 $297,000.00 | 0o WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $383,700.00 $383,700.00 $383,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $383,700.00 $383,700.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009395-2014 NORTH PACIFIC LLC V NEWARK CITY 1179 1.01 2014
Address: 185-187 WRIGHT ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 . i
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $134,600.00 $134,600.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $209,600.00 $209,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $209,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010634-2014 373 NORTH 5TH STREET V NEWARK CITY 1949 30 2014
Address: 382-388 FIFTH ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $147,900.00 $147,900.00 $147,900.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $110,200.00 $110,200.00 $52,100.00 | T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $258,100.00 $258,100.00 $200,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2015 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $258,100.00 $200,000.00 ($58,100.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024 to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010906-2014 MOYE, WILLIAM V NEWARK CITY 2642 2 2014
Address: 492-494 AVON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $86,700.00 $86,700.00 $86,700.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $297,000.00 $297,000.00 $297,000.00 v P ‘ ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $383,700.00 $383,700.00 $383,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $383,700.00 $383,700.00 $0.00
011163-2014 LUSITANIA SAVINGS BANK V NEWARK CITY 1993 25 2014
Address: 210 FERRY STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $187,500.00 $187,500.00 $187,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $808,000.00 $808,000.00 $808,000.00 | T WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $995,500.00 $995,500.00 $995,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $995,500.00 $995,500.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011879-2014 LIN, JONATHAN V NEWARK CITY 195.01 7 c7
Address: 61 NJ RAILROAD AVE, #7
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $101,300.00 $101,300.00 $101,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $362,600.00 $362,600.00 s182,700,00 | 2UOment 1ve ’ o
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $463,900.00 $463,900.00 $284,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2:
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $463,900.00 $284,000.00 ($179,900.00)
014541-2014 DELANCY STREET PROP. V NEWARK CITY 999 69
Address: 8-10 Jabez Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $198,900.00 $198,900.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $0.00 udgment Type. p /0 Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $207,400.00 $207,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year 2:
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $207,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015696-2014 PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY V NEWARK CITY 71 1 2014
Address: 227-231 Washington St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $0.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Settle - Added Assess
Improvement: $15,791,600.00 $0.00 $7,400,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $15,791,600.00 $0.00 $7,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 3 3 | Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $3,947,900.00 $0.00 $1,850,000.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment ($2,097,900.00)
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($8,391,600.00)
009625-2015 DELANCY STREET PROP. V NEWARK CITY 999 69 2015
Address: 8-10 Jabez Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $198,900.00 $198,900.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $0.00 udgment Type. p /0 Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $207,400.00 $207,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $207,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009770-2015 LUSITANIA SAVINGS BANK V NEWARK CITY 1993 25 2015

Address: 210 FERRY STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $187,500.00 $187,500.00 $187,500.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $808,000.00 $808,000.00 $808,000.00 g yp
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $995,500.00 $995,500.00 $995,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $995,500.00 $995,500.00 $0.00
009864-2015 WILLIAM MOYE V NEWARK CITY 2642 2 2015
Address: 492-494 Avon Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $86,700.00 $86,700.00 $86,700.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $297,000.00 $297,000.00 $238,300.00 | 0 WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $383,700.00 $383,700.00 $325,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $383,700.00 $325,000.00 ($58,700.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024 to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010940-2015 SANTANGELO GONZALEZ, ROSEMARIE V CITY OF NEWARK 914 52 2015
Address: 124-126 McWhorter St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $22,500.00 v P 9 ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $142,500.00 $142,500.00 $142,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $142,500.00 $142,500.00 $0.00
010940-2015 SANTANGELO GONZALEZ, ROSEMARIE V CITY OF NEWARK 914 26 2015
Address: 153-155 WALNUT ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $204,000.00 $204,000.00 $204,000.00 )
’ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $241,300.00 $241,300.00 $153,500.00 | e TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $445,300.00 $445,300.00 $357,500.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $445,300.00 $357,500.00 ($87,800.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013943-2015 MALCOLM SHABBAZ URB V NEWARK CITY 2648 9 2015
Address: 785 South Thirteenth St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $11,300.00 $11,300.00 $11,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $189,000.00 $189,000.00 $165,900.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $200,300.00 $200,300.00 $177,200.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2016 Year2: 2017
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $200,300.00 $177,200.00 ($23,100.00)
008957-2016  SANTANGELO GONZALEZ, ROSEMARIE V CITY OF NEWARK 940 52 2016
Address: 124-126 McWhorter St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $22,500.00 | T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $142,500.00 $142,500.00 $142,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $142,500.00 $142,500.00 $0.00

4/10/2024




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024 to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008957-2016  SANTANGELO GONZALEZ, ROSEMARIE V CITY OF NEWARK 914 26 2016
Address: 153-155 WALNUT ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $204,000.00 $204,000.00 $204,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $241,300.00 $241,300.00 $103,500.00 | 0 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $445,300.00 $445,300.00 $307,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $445,300.00 $307,500.00 ($137,800.00)
009043-2016  LUSITANIA SAVINGS BANK V NEWARK CITY 1993 25 2016
Address: 210 FERRY STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $187,500.00 $187,500.00 $187,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $808,000.00 $808,000.00 $808,000.00 | T WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $995,500.00 $995,500.00 $995,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $995,500.00 $995,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009044-2016 DELANCY STREET PROP. V NEWARK CITY 999 69 2016

Address: 8-10 Jabez Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $198,900.00 $198,900.00 $166,500.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 | 99" yp 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $207,400.00 $207,400.00 $175,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $207,400.00 $175,000.00 ($32,400.00)
009122-2016 MOYE WILLIAM V NEWARK CITY 2642 2 2016
Address: 492-494 AVON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $86,700.00 $86,700.00 $86,700.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $297,000.00 $297,000.00 $238,300.00 | 0 WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $383,700.00 $383,700.00 $325,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $383,700.00 $325,000.00 ($58,700.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024 to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008682-2017 MOYE WILLIAM V NEWARK CITY 2642 2 2017
Address: 492-494 Avon Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $86,700.00 $86,700.00 $86,700.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $297,000.00 $297,000.00 $213,300.00 | 0 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $383,700.00 $383,700.00 $300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $383,700.00 $300,000.00 ($83,700.00)
008939-2017 SANTANGELO GONZALEZ, ROSEMARIE V CITY OF NEWARK 914 26 2017
Address: 153-155 WALNUT ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $204,000.00 $204,000.00 $204,000.00 )
’ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $241,300.00 $241,300.00 $53,500.00 | T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $445,300.00 $445,300.00 $257,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $445,300.00 $257,500.00 ($187,800.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024 to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008939-2017 SANTANGELO GONZALEZ, ROSEMARIE V CITY OF NEWARK 940 52 2017
Address: 124-126 McWhorter St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $22,500.00 v P 9 ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $142,500.00 $142,500.00 $142,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $142,500.00 $142,500.00 $0.00
008961-2017 MILITARY PARK BUILDING, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 125 100 2017
Address: 16 Park St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $259,400.00 $259,400.00 $0.00 ) )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $280,500.00 $280,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $539,900.00 $539,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $539,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008961-2017 MILITARY PARK BUILDING, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 125 110 2017
Address: 12 Park St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $117,200.00 $117,200.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $126,400.00 $126,400.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $243,600.00 $243,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $243,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
008961-2017 MILITARY PARK BUILDING, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 125 99 2017
Address: 18 Park St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $241,300.00 $241,300.00 $0.00 ) )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $267,000.00 $267,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $508,300.00 $508,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $508,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008961-2017 MILITARY PARK BUILDING, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 125 98 2017
Address: 20 Park St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $243,100.00 $243,100.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $265,200.00 $265,200.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $508,300.00 $508,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $508,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
008990-2017 DELANCY STREET PROP. V NEWARK CITY 999 69 2017
Address: 8-10 Jabez Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $198,900.00 $198,900.00 $166,500.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 uagment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $207,400.00 $207,400.00 $175,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $207,400.00 $175,000.00 ($32,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003633-2018 RUTGERS STATE UNIVER, V NEWARK CITY 63 60 2018
Address: 180-190 Washington St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,108,700.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,407,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,516,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,516,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
003633-2018 RUTGERS STATE UNIVER, V NEWARK CITY 63 67 2018
Address: 178 Washington St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $217,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $217,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $217,200.00 $0.00 s0.00

4/10/2024




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004643-2018 IHC RLTY PART V NEWARK CITY 150.02 162 2018
Address: 11-43 Raymond Plaza W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,590,000.00
and $7,590,000.00 ’ $7,590, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,410,000.00 $0.00 $6,260,000.00
Exemption: $319,700.00 $0.00 $319,700.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $16,680,300.00 $0.00 $13,530,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,680,300.00 $13,530,300.00 ($3,150,000.00)
007366-2018 274 THOMAS STREET LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 1147 1 2018
Address: 274-292 THOMAS STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,480,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $210,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,690,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,690,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007556-2018 OCEANVILL ASSOCIATES, LLC V NEWARK CITY 2004 35 2018
Address: 13 VAN BUREN ST REAR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $41,000.00 $0.00 $41,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,800.00 $0.00 $3,800.00 g yp
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $44,800.00 $0.00 $44,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $44,800.00 $44,800.00 $0.00
007556-2018 OCEANVILL ASSOCIATES, LLC V NEWARK CITY 2004 27 2018
Address: 537-545 MARKET ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 1,102,700.00 )
7 $1,102,700.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $477,300.00 $0.00 $477,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,580,000.00 $0.00 $1,580,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,580,000.00 $1,580,000.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007556-2018 OCEANVILL ASSOCIATES, LLC V NEWARK CITY 2004 22 2018
Address: 547 MARKET ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $51,900.00 $0.00 $51,900.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,500.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $56,400.00 $0.00 $56,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $56,400.00 $56,400.00 $0.00
007556-2018 OCEANVILL ASSOCIATES, LLC V NEWARK CITY 2004 21 2018
Address: 549 MARKET ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $47,300.00 $0.00 $47,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 7 P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $51,300.00 $0.00 $51,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $51,300.00 $51,300.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024 to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009862-2018 MOYE, WILLIAM V NEWARK CITY 2642 2 2018
Address: 492-494 AVON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $86,700.00 $86,700.00 $86,700.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $297,000.00 $297,000.00 $213,300.00 | 0 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $383,700.00 $383,700.00 $300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $383,700.00 $300,000.00 ($83,700.00)
010088-2018 DELANCY STREET PROP. V NEWARK CITY 999 69 2018
Address: 8-10 Jabez Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $198,900.00 $198,900.00 $166,500.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 uagment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $207,400.00 $207,400.00 $175,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $207,400.00 $175,000.00 ($32,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010238-2018 SANTANGELO GONZALEZ, ROSEMARIE V CITY OF NEWARK 914 26 2018
Address: 153-155 WALNUT ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $204,000.00 $204,000.00 $204,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $241,300.00 $241,300.00 $41,300.00 v P 9 ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $445,300.00 $445,300.00 $245,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $445,300.00 $245,300.00 ($200,000.00)
001845-2019 OCEANVILLE ASSOCIATES, LLC V NEWARK CITY 2004 27 2019
Address: 537-545 MARKET ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 732,700.00 )
7 $1,102,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $477,300.00 $0.00 $477,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,580,000.00 $0.00 $1,210,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,580,000.00 $1,210,000.00 ($370,000.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

4/10/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001845-2019 OCEANVILLE ASSOCIATES, LLC V NEWARK CITY 2004 22 2019
Address: 547 MARKET ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $51,900.00 $0.00 $51,900.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,500.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $56,400.00 $0.00 $56,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $56,400.00 $56,400.00 $0.00
001845-2019 OCEANVILLE ASSOCIATES, LLC V NEWARK CITY 2004 35 2019
Address: 13 VAN BUREN ST REAR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $41,000.00 $0.00 $41,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,800.00 $0.00 $3,800.00 7 P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $44,800.00 $0.00 $44,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $44,800.00 $44,800.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001845-2019 OCEANVILLE ASSOCIATES, LLC V NEWARK CITY 2004 21 2019
Address: 549 MARKET ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $47,300.00 $0.00 $47,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $51,300.00 $0.00 $51,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $51,300.00 $51,300.00 $0.00
005741-2019 274 THOMAS STREET LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 1147 1 2019
Address: 274-292 THOMAS STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,480,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $210,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,690,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,690,300.00 $0.00 s0.00

4/10/2024




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024

to 3/31/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009285-2019 YONKERS REALTY LLC, V NEWARK CITY 4065 2 2019
Address: 944 SOUTH ORANGE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $97,200.00 $97,200.00 $97,200.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $108,100.00 $108,100.00 $76,800.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $205,300.00 $205,300.00 $174,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $205,300.00 $174,000.00 ($31,300.00)
009285-2019  YONKERS REALTY LLC, V NEWARK CITY 4065 3 2019
Address: 946 SOUTH ORANGE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $124,200.00 $124,200.00 $124,200.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $319,500.00 $319,500.00 $226,800.00 | e WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $443,700.00 $443,700.00 $351,000.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $443,700.00 $351,000.00 ($92,700.00)

4/10/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009537-2019 RUTGERS STATE UNIVERSITY V CITY OF NEWARK 63 60 2019
Address: 180-190 Wahington St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $141,600.00 $141,600.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $430,200.00 $430,200.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $571,800.00 $571,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $571,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
009537-2019 RUTGERS STATE UNIVERSITY V CITY OF NEWARK 63 60 2019
Address: 180-190 Wahington St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $141,600.00 $141,600.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $430,200.00 $430,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $571,800.00 $571,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $571,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 3/1/2024  to 3/31/2024 4/10/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009537-2019 RUTGERS STATE UNIVERSITY V CITY OF NEWARK 63 67 2019
Address: 178 Washington St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $217,000.00 $217,000.00 $0.00 -
. Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $200.00 $200.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $217,200.00 $217,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid wit